


















INVITATION FOR BID SUMMARY REPORT 

AND AWARD RECOMMENDATION 

Date: January 18, 2017 

 

 

Bid Number and Title:  IFB 17-13  Mueller Fire Hydrants – As Needed 

Bid Opening Date and Time: January 10, 2017, 11:00 AM 

Bids Opened by:  Gina Gilpin, Purchasing Agent 

Witnessed by:  David Donahue 

 Total Bids Received: Two (2) 

 

Bids were received from two (2) vendors for the subject IFB.  The results of the bids are detailed 
on the Bid Tabulation, attached. 

Water Works Supply was the low bidder with a total bid amount of $65,058.15.  Water Works 
Supply has been determined to be a responsive and responsible bidder, and has met the 
specifications of the IFB. 

Award is recommended, for products on an as needed basis, to be made to: 

Water Works Supply 
25226 Pleasant Valley Road 
Chantilly, VA 20152 

In the amount of $65,058.15 



THE TOWN OF VIENNA, VIRGINIA
  

BID NUMBER: IFB 17-13

OPENING DATE 01/10/17 at 11:00am
 

OPENED BY:  Gina Gilpin

WITNESS: David Donahue

BID TITLE: MUELLER FIRE
HYDRANTS - AS NEEDED

COMMODITY/ UNIT EXT. UNIT EXT.
SERVICE QTY UNIT PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

Mueller Super Centurion 250,  5 - 1/4 inch,  
4'0" bury hydrant with one 4-1/2 inch pumper 
outlet and two 2-1/2 inch hose outlets with 
National Standard fire hose coupling threads 10 EA $1,793.42 $17,934.20 $1,808.57 $18,085.70

Mueller Super Centurion 250,  5 - 1/4 inch,  
4'6" bury hydrant with one 4-1/2 inch pumper 
outlet and two 2-1/2 inch hose outlets with 
National Standard fire hose coupling threads 10 EA $1,835.01 $18,350.10 $1,850.51 $18,505.10

Mueller Super Centurion 250,  5 - 1/4 inch,  
5'0" bury hydrant with one 4-1/2 inch pumper 
outlet and two 2-1/2 inch hose outlets with 
National Standard fire hose coupling threads 5 EA $1,876.67 $9,383.35 $1,900.11 $9,500.55

Mueller Super Centurion 250,  5 - 1/4 inch,  
5'6" bury hydrant with one 4-1/2 inch pumper 
outlet and two 2-1/2 inch hose outlets with 
National Standard fire hose coupling threads 5 EA $1,918.27 $9,591.35 $1,934.48 $9,672.40
Mueller Super Centurion 250,  5 - 1/4 inch,  
6'0" bury hydrant with one 4-1/2 inch pumper 
outlet and two 2-1/2 inch hose outlets with 
National Standard fire hose coupling threads 5 EA $1,959.83 $9,799.15 $1,976.39 $9,881.95

TOTAL    $65,058.15  $65,645.70

Percentage discount for additional 
parts not listed 0% 0%

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER    X   

CONTACT:  Buddy Baskette

PHONE: 703-327-4513

EMAIL:  buddyb@water-workssupply.com

Fortiline Waterworks
6628-James Madison Hwy
Haymarket, VA 20169

CONTACT:   Chad Mozingo

Water Works Supply
25226 Pleasant Valley Road
Chantilly, VA 20152
 

PHONE:540-229-7000

EMAIL:  Chad.Mozingo@fortiline.com


	Arthur Construction
	Broad Run
	Cargill Inc
	RJ Merkel
	Sagres
	Water Works Supply
	summary.pdf
	BTab_IFB 17-13 FIRE HYDRANTS
	 





